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End of Week 1—Friday, September 1, 2017

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#2
	 Bible Verse:	 Derek Larson—Romans 1:16a	

Catechism:  	 The Ten Commandments			    		
	 Jake Mussomelli—The Third Commandment,

						      What does this mean?
			   Ava Damato—The Fourth Commandment,
						      What does this mean?	
	
Welcome!  To all Academy students and the preschoolers who 
begin classes on Tuesday, Sept. 5, for all 3 year olds and Wednesday, 
Sept. 6, for all 4 year olds. We also welcome Michael and Angela 
Christopherson and their first grader, August; Peter and Amy 
Hermanson and their preschooler, Edith, third grader Ally, and sixth 
grader Oliva; Mark and Pam Thoni and their second grader Wyatt, 
and seventh grader John! Welcome to all and God’s blessings on a 
wonderful new year!
 
No School - Monday, September 4, 2017, school is closed in observance 
of Labor Day.  Classes will resume Tuesday, September 5, 2017.

Preschool & Kindergarten Korner! – What a great first week for 
Kindergarten! We are looking forward to welcoming the Preschoolers 
next week. For more information about Kindergarten and Preschool, 
please see the attached calendar and check back here in the Ac’cents 
every week.

Checkmate!!! We are beginning a chess club at the Academy check out 
the attached flyer!

St. Michael and All Angels’ Lutheran Classical Education 
Conference – Friday, September 29, 5:30pm. Mark it on your calendars 
today! Pastor Robert Paul, headmaster of Memorial Lutheran School 
in Houston, TX will be presenting on Lutheran Classical Education. 
Dinner and childcare provided. Parent attendance is required.
 
Friday Mailers - Every Friday students in grades K-8 will bring home 
an envelope containing corrected papers from the week.   Parents 
are asked to look over their child’s work with them.   Please sign the 
envelope and return it the following Monday to your child’s teacher.

Sign It! – The new 2017-2018 Academy Parent Handbooks were passed 
out last Sunday with your Smart Book packet or binder. Please read the 
new handbooks as some parts were revised or updated then sign the 
Read and Receive page, tear it out, and return it to Mrs. Hughes.



Dates to Remember –

Fri. Sept. 1 Academy and Cherub Choirs at the Brewers

Mon. Sept. 4 No School – Labor Day

Tues. Sept. 5 Classes Resume K-8/3-yr. Preschool Classes 
begin at 8:00am

Wed. Sept. 6 4-yr. Preschool Classes begin at 8:00am

Fri. Sept. 8 Hot Lunch

Sun. Sept. 10 Quilt Raffle Begins/Sunday School Starts

Mon. Sept. 11 Field Trip 1-8

Fri. Sept. 15 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7:00p.m. Martin Luther 
Documentary at 7pm

Sun. Sept. 17 Academy Choir sings for both services

Mon. Sept. 18 Chess Club Begins 3:30pm

Fri. Sept. 29 St. Michael and All Angels’ Classical 
Education Conference 5:30pm


